TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the previous assisgnment by deleting SN 75257695/Reg. No. 2474704 previously recorded on Reel 003191 Frame 0717. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the merger.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nextel Communications, Inc.		08/12/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	S-N Merger Corp.	
Street Address:	2001 Edmund Halley Dr.	
City:	Reston	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20191	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1637139	NEXTEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)315-0762

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-433-3179

Email: uspto-tm@sprint.com Correspondent Name: Travis P. Boozer Address Line 1: 6931 Sprint Parkway Address Line 2: KSOPHT0101-Z2100

Overland Park, KANSAS 66251-2100 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Travis P. Boozer
Signature:	/Travis P. Boozer/
Date:	02/07/2006

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003242 FRAME: 0001**

900041527

Total Attachments: 21 source=S-Nassignment#page1.tif source=S-Nassignment#page2.tif source=S-Nassignment#page3.tif source=S-Nassignment#page4.tif source=S-Nassignment#page5.tif source=S-Nassignment#page6.tif source=S-Nassignment#page7.tif source=S-Nassignment#page8.tif source=S-Nassignment#page9.tif source=S-Nassignment#page10.tif source=S-Nassignment#page11.tif source=S-Nassignment#page12.tif source=S-Nassignment#page13.tif source=S-Nassignment#page14.tif source=S-Nassignment#page15.tif source=S-Nassignment#page16.tif source=S-Nassignment#page17.tif source=S-Nassignment#page18.tif source=mergerdocs#page1.tif source=mergerdocs#page2.tif source=mergerdocs#page3.tif



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

NOVEMBER 09, 2005

PTAS

900035755A

900035755A

TRAVIS P. BOOZER 6931 SPRINT PARKWAY KSOPHT0101-Z2100 OVERLAND PARK, KS 66251-2100

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 11/09/2005

REEL/FRAME: 003191/0717

NUMBER OF PAGES: 7

BRIEF: MERGER

ASSIGNOR:

NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

DOC DATE: 08/12/2005 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: Corporation

ASSIGNEE:

S-N MERGER CORP. 2001 EDMUND HALLEY DR. RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: Corporation

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

003191/0717 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76383722

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 03/19/2002

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: NEXTEL COMPATIBLE PRODUCT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76391789

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 04/05/2002

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: THE NEXTEL STORE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76391791

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 04/05/2002

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: THE NEXTEL STORE

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76415496

FILING DATE: 05/15/2002

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: NEXTEL DIRECT CONNECT GET RIGHT THROUGH.

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76448203

FILING DATE: 09/04/2002

ISSUE DATE:

ISSUE DATE:

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: NATIONWIDE DIRECT CONNECT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76448204

FILING DATE: 09/04/2002

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: GROUP CONNECT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76448245

FILING DATE: 09/04/2002 ISSUE DATE:

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: NEXTEL GROUP CONNECT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76577219

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 02/18/2004

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: REPAIR NEXTEL AUTHORIZED SERVICE CENTER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76577220

FILING DATE: 02/18/2004

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

RightFax 11/9/05 6:13 PAGE 004/019 Fax Server

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

003191/0717 PAGE 3

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76577221

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 02/18/2004

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: NEXTEL FOR LIFE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN BLOCK FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76577222

TOOLE DIED

FILING DATE: 02/18/2004

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: NEXTEL.YA.

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76577223

FILING DATE: 02/18/2004

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: REPAIR NEXTEL AUTHORIZED SERVICE CENTER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76977798

FILING DATE: 02/18/2004

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: NEXTEL.YA.

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78105045

FILING DATE: 01/26/2002

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: DIRECT CONNECT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78187322 REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 11/21/2002

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: NOL MOBILE LOCATOR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78204639

FILING DATE: 01/17/2003

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: EMERGENCY GROUP CONNECT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78233461

FILING DATE: 04/03/2003

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: WORLDWIDE DIRECT CONNECT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78236041

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 04/10/2003

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: PRIORITY CONNECT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

003191/0717 PAGE 4

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78258729

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 06/05/2003

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: PASS IT ON

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78258735

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 06/05/2003

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: CONEXION DIRECTA NACIONAL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78258739

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 06/05/2003

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: CONEXION DIRECTA

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78278966

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 07/25/2003

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: NEXTEL WIRELESS BROADBAND

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78282169

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 08/01/2003

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: NEXTEL PREFERRED PARTNERS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78282170

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 08/01/2003

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: PREFERRED PARTNERS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78295921

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 09/04/2003

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: MOBILE LOCATOR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78297324

FILING DATE: 09/08/2003

MARK: NEXTEL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78309762

FILING DATE: 10/06/2003

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: NEXTEL. DONE RIGHT.

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

003191/0717 PAGE 5

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78309768

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 10/06/2003

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: NEXTEL. DONE BETTER.

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78311938

FILING DATE: 10/10/2003

ISSUE DATE:

REGISTRATION NUMBER: MARK: NUMBER GUARD

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78388398

FILING DATE: 03/22/2004

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: NEXTEL FLEX PLAN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN BLOCK FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78423625

FILING DATE: 05/24/2004

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: NEXTEL COMPATIBLE SOLUTION

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78423924

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 05/24/2004

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: DIRECT TALK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN BLOCK FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78475805

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 08/30/2004

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: SERVICE DONE RIGHT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN BLOCK FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78511071

FILING DATE: 11/04/2004

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

RightFax

11/9/05 6:13 PAGE 007/019 Fax Server

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN BLOCK FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78547268

FILING DATE: 01/13/2005

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: CHRRRP

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN BLOCK FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78553591

FILING DATE: 01/25/2005

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: NEXR2

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

003191/0717 PAGE 6

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78553594

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 01/25/2005

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: NEXR2

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN BLOCK FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78569221

FILING DATE: 02/17/2005

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: MISCRUB

DRAWING TYPE: (WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN BLOCK FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78569222

FILING DATE: 02/17/2005

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: MSCRUB

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN BLOCK FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78575442

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 02/25/2005

ISSUE DATE:

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: NO DRAWING-SENSORY MARK

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78656636

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 06/23/2005

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: GO KIT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN BLOCK FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78975913

FILING DATE: 01/17/2003

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: EMERGENCY GROUP CONNECT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

RightFax

11/9/05 6:13 PACE 008/019 Fax Server

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74066566 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1637139

FILING DATE: 06/07/1990 ISSUE DATE: 03/05/1991

MARK: NEXTEL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74395026 FILING DATE: 05/26/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1884244 ISSUE DATE: 03/14/1995

MARK: NEXTEL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74436835 FILING DATE: 09/17/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1895667 ISSUE DATE: 05/23/1995

MARK: NEX-GRAM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

003191/0717 PAGE 7

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74369432 FILING DATE: 03/18/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1924806 FILING DATE: 10/03/1995

MARK: THE NEXT GENERATION OF WIRELESS COMMUNIC

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74505216 FILING DATE: 03/25/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1984529 ISSUE DATE: 07/02/1996

MARK: THE FAIR PLAN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74174498 FILING DATE: 06/10/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2104488 ISSUE DATE: 10/14/1997

MARK: FLEET CALL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75244957 FILING DATE: 02/19/1997 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2236098 ISSUE DATE: 03/30/1999

MARK: NEXTEL DIRECT CONNECT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75450399 FILING DATE: 03/16/1998 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2251278 ISSUE DATE: 06/08/1999

MARK: NEXTEL LONG DISTANCE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75493212 FILING DATE: 05/29/1998

MARK: TEAMLINK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75493214 FILING DATE: 05/29/1998 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2287488 ISSUE DATE: 10/19/1999

MARK: TEAMLINK CONNECTING YOUR BUSINESS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75493386 FILING DATE: 05/29/1998 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2287490 ISSUE DATE: 10/19/1999

MARK: TEAMLINK POWER TO TALK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75493385 FILING DATE: 05/29/1998 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2288745 ISSUE DATE: 10/26/1999

MARK: TEAM LINK POWER TO TALK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

003191/0717 PAGE 8

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75493208 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2295427 FILING DATE: 05/29/1998 ISSUE DATE: 11/30/1999

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75493213 FILING DATE: 05/29/1998 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2295428 ISSUE DATE: 11/30/1999

MARK: TEAM LINK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75493388 FILING DATE: 05/29/1998 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2295429 ISSUE DATE: 11/30/1999

MARK: TEAMLINK CONNECTING YOUR BUSINESS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75247262 FILING DATE: 02/25/1997 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2302445 ISSUE DATE: 12/21/1999

MARK: POWER TO TALK COMMUNICATIONS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75491627 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2306603 FILING DATE: 05/27/1998 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2306603 ISSUE DATE: 01/04/2000

11/9/05 6:13 PAGE 010/019 Fax Server RightFax

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75624617 FILING DATE: 01/20/1999

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2326015

ISSUE DATE: 03/07/2000

MARK: NEXTEL NATIONAL BUSINESS PLAN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75227919

FILING DATE: 01/20/1997

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2358982

ISSUE DATE: 06/20/2000

MARK: NEXTEL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75474677

FILING DATE: 04/27/1998

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2359176

ISSUE DATE: 06/20/2000

MARK: NEXTEL BUSINESS NETWORKS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75794507

FILING DATE: 09/08/1999

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2391504

ISSUE DATE: 10/03/2000

MARK: NEXTEL

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

003191/0717 PAGE 9

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75592953 FILING DATE: 10/30/1999 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2403310 ISSUE DATE: 11/14/2000

MARK: GET SMART.GET NEXTEL.

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75636427 FILING DATE: 02/04/1999 ISSUE DATE: 02/20/2001 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2430370

MARK: NEXTEL ONLINE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75732755 FILING DATE: 06/21/1999 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2432282 ISSUE DATE: 02/27/2001

MARK: HOW BUSINESS GETS DONE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75759904 FILING DATE: 07/26/1999 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2435925 ISSUE DATE: 03/13/2001

MARK: NEXTEL HOW BUSINESS GETS DONE.

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74436834 FILING DATE: 09/17/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2461900 ISSUE DATE: 06/19/2001 ISSUE DATE: 06/19/2001

MARK: NEX-NOTE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74665502 FILING DATE: 04/25/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2465863 ISSUE DATE: 07/03/2001

MARK: NEXNOTE PLUS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75257695 FILING DATE: 03/14/1997 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2474704 ISSUE DATE: 08/07/2001

MARK: SOLV-X

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76223567 FILING DATE: 03/13/2001 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2568697 ISSUE DATE: 05/07/2002

MARK: MOBILE EXTENSION

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75338594 FILING DATE: 08/11/1997 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2598210 ISSUE DATE: 07/23/2002

MARK: NEXTEL WORLDWIDE

003191/0717 PAGE 10

FILING DATE: 08/03/2000 APPLICATION NUMBER: 76102588 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2619114 ISSUE DATE: 09/10/2002

MARK: ONE PHONE. ONE NUMBER. WORLDWIDE.

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75938766 FILING DATE: 03/07/2000 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2643623 ISSUE DATE: 10/29/2002

MARK: NETWORK CULTURE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE: 04/09/1999 APPLICATION NUMBER: 75679719 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2675834 ISSUE DATE: 01/21/2003

MARK: CONNECT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76333587 FILING DATE: 11/02/2001 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2692446 ISSUE DATE: 03/04/2003

MARK: NEXTEL NATIONAL PLANS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE: 09/28/2000 APPLICATION NUMBER: 76137204 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2696333 ISSUE DATE: 03/11/2003

MARK: MORE WAYS THAN ANYONE TO COMMUNICATE WIT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76223568 FILING DATE: 03/13/2001 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2737925 ISSUE DATE: 07/15/2003

MARK: NEXTEL MOBILE EXTENSION

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76333589 FILING DATE: 11/02/2001 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2751945 ISSUE DATE: 08/19/2003

MARK: NEXTEL COMPATIBLE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75854539 FILING DATE: 11/22/1999 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2764617 ISSUE DATE: 09/16/2003

MARK: NEXTEL HOW BUSINESS GETS DONE INSTANTLY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

RightFax

11/9/05 6:13 PAGE 013/019 Fax Server

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2765052

ISSUE DATE: 09/16/2003

MARK: NEXTEL DIRECT CONNECT. GET RIGHT THROUGH

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

003191/0717 PAGE 11

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78975071 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2797952

FILING DATE: 01/29/2002

ISSUE DATE: 12/23/2003

MARK: DIRECT CONNECT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78105458 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2810436

FILING DATE: 01/29/2002

ISSUE DATE: 02/03/2004

MARK: DIRECT CONNECT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76391790 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2863268 FILING DATE: 04/05/2002

ISSUE DATE: 07/13/2004

MARK: POWERED BY NEXTEL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78227172

FILING DATE: 03/18/2003

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2891208 ISSUE DATE: 10/05/2004

MARK: NEXTNOTES

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76976629

FILING DATE: 09/04/2002

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2901463 ISSUE DATE: 11/09/2004

MARK: NATIONWIDE DIRECT CONNECT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78304076 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2945251

FILING DATE: 09/23/2003

ISSUE DATE: 04/26/2005

MARK: NEXTEL.DONE.

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78282396 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2950172 FILING DATE: 08/04/2003

ISSUE DATE: 05/10/2005

MARK: NEXTEL. DONE.

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76977118

FILING DATE: 09/04/2002

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2956848 ISSUE DATE: 05/31/2005

11/9/05 6:13 PAGE 014/019 Fax Server

MARK: GROUP CONNECT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78295911

FILING DATE: 09/04/2003

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2958412

ISSUE DATE: 05/31/2005

MARK: NEXTEL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

003191/0717 PAGE 12

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78144528 FILING DATE: 07/16/2002

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2978260 ISSUE DATE: 07/26/2005

MARK: NEXTMAIL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78304070 FILING DATE: 09/23/2003

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2979283 ISSUE DATE: 07/26/2005

MARK: NEXTEL.DONE.

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78976119 FILING DATE: 04/10/2003

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2980059 ISSUE DATE: 07/26/2005

MARK: PRIORITY CONNECT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78976203 FILING DATE: 06/05/2003

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2984272 ISSUE DATE: 08/09/2005

MARK: CONEXION DIRECTA

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78976209 FILING DATE: 06/05/2003

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2984275 ISSUE DATE: 08/09/2005

MARK: CONEXION DIRECTA NACIONAL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76977106 FILING DATE: 09/04/2002

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2987131 ISSUE DATE: 08/23/2005

MARK: NEXTEL GROUP CONNECT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

LENELL MACKALL, SUPERVISOR

OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

REEL: 003242 FRAME: 0016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

11/09/2005 900035755

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/12/2005	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nextel Communications, Inc.		08/12/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	S-N Merger Corp.
Street Address:	2001 Edmund Halley Dr.
City:	Reston
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20191
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 96

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1637139	NEXTEL
Registration Number:	1884244	NEXTEL
Registration Number:	1895667	NEX-GRAM
Registration Number:	1924806	THE NEXT GENERATION OF WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	1984529	THE FAIR PLAN
Registration Number:	2104488	FLEET CALL
Registration Number:	2236098	NEXTEL DIRECT CONNECT
Registration Number:	2251278	NEXTEL LONG DISTANCE
Registration Number:	2287487	TEAMLINK
Registration Number:	2287488	TEAMLINK CONNECTING YOUR BUSINESS
Registration Number:	2287490	TEAMLINK POWER TO TALK
Registration Number:	2288745	TEAM LINK POWER TO TALK
Registration Number:	2295427	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003242 FRAME: 0017

TEAM LINK TEAMLINK CONNECTING YOUR BUSINESS POWER TO TALK COMMUNICATIONS NEXTEL NEXTDAY NEXTEL NATIONAL BUSINESS PLAN NEXTEL NEXTEL BUSINESS NETWORKS NEXTEL GET SMART.GET NEXTEL. NEXTEL ONLINE HOW BUSINESS GETS DONE NEXTEL.HOW BUSINESS GETS DONE. NEX-NOTE NEXNOTE PLUS SOLV-X
POWER TO TALK COMMUNICATIONS NEXTEL NEXTDAY NEXTEL NATIONAL BUSINESS PLAN NEXTEL NEXTEL BUSINESS NETWORKS NEXTEL GET SMART.GET NEXTEL. NEXTEL ONLINE HOW BUSINESS GETS DONE NEXTEL.HOW BUSINESS GETS DONE. NEX-NOTE NEXNOTE PLUS
NEXTEL NATIONAL BUSINESS PLAN NEXTEL NEXTEL BUSINESS NETWORKS NEXTEL GET SMART.GET NEXTEL. NEXTEL ONLINE HOW BUSINESS GETS DONE NEXTEL.HOW BUSINESS GETS DONE. NEX-NOTE NEXNOTE PLUS
NEXTEL NATIONAL BUSINESS PLAN NEXTEL NEXTEL BUSINESS NETWORKS NEXTEL GET SMART.GET NEXTEL. NEXTEL ONLINE HOW BUSINESS GETS DONE NEXTEL.HOW BUSINESS GETS DONE. NEX-NOTE NEXNOTE PLUS
NEXTEL NEXTEL BUSINESS NETWORKS NEXTEL GET SMART.GET NEXTEL. NEXTEL ONLINE HOW BUSINESS GETS DONE NEXTEL.HOW BUSINESS GETS DONE. NEX-NOTE NEXNOTE PLUS
NEXTEL BUSINESS NETWORKS NEXTEL GET SMART.GET NEXTEL. NEXTEL ONLINE HOW BUSINESS GETS DONE NEXTEL.HOW BUSINESS GETS DONE. NEX-NOTE NEXNOTE PLUS
NEXTEL GET SMART.GET NEXTEL. NEXTEL ONLINE HOW BUSINESS GETS DONE NEXTEL.HOW BUSINESS GETS DONE. NEX-NOTE NEXNOTE PLUS
GET SMART.GET NEXTEL. NEXTEL ONLINE HOW BUSINESS GETS DONE NEXTEL.HOW BUSINESS GETS DONE. NEX-NOTE NEXNOTE PLUS
NEXTEL ONLINE HOW BUSINESS GETS DONE NEXTEL.HOW BUSINESS GETS DONE. NEX-NOTE NEXNOTE PLUS
HOW BUSINESS GETS DONE NEXTEL.HOW BUSINESS GETS DONE. NEX-NOTE NEXNOTE PLUS
NEXTEL.HOW BUSINESS GETS DONE. NEX-NOTE NEXNOTE PLUS
NEX-NOTE NEXNOTE PLUS
NEXNOTE PLUS
SOLV-X
MOBILE EXTENSION
NEXTEL WORLDWIDE
ONE PHONE.ONE NUMBER.WORLDWIDE.
NETWORK CULTURE
CONNECT
NEXTEL NATIONAL PLANS
MORE WAYS THAN ANYONE TO COMMUNICATE WITH EVERYONE
NEXTEL MOBILE EXTENSION
NEXTEL COMPATIBLE
NEXTEL HOW BUSINESS GETS DONE INSTANTLY
NEXTEL DIRECT CONNECT. GET RIGHT THROUGH
DIRECT CONNECT
DIRECT CONNECT
POWERED BY NEXTEL
NEXTNOTES
NATIONWIDE DIRECT CONNECT
NATIONWIDE DIRECT CONNECT NEXTEL.DONE.

Registration Number:	2958412	NEXTEL
Registration Number:	2978260	NEXTMAIL
Registration Number:	2979283	NEXTEL.DONE.
Registration Number:	2980059	PRIORITY CONNECT
Registration Number:	2984272	CONEXION DIRECTA
Registration Number:	2984275	CONEXION DIRECTA NACIONAL
Registration Number:	2987131	NEXTEL GROUP CONNECT
Serial Number:	76383722	NEXTEL COMPATIBLE PRODUCT
Serial Number:	76391789	THE NEXTEL STORE
Serial Number:	76391791	THE NEXTEL STORE
Serial Number:	76415496	NEXTEL DIRECT CONNECT GET RIGHT THROUGH.
Serial Number:	76448203	NATIONWIDE DIRECT CONNECT
Serial Number:	76448204	GROUP CONNECT
Serial Number:	76448245	NEXTEL GROUP CONNECT
Serial Number:	76577219	REPAIR NEXTEL AUTHORIZED SERVICE CENTER
Serial Number:	76577220	NEXTEL.YA.
Serial Number:	76577221	NEXTEL FOR LIFE
Serial Number:	76577222	NEXTEL.YA.
Serial Number:	76577223	REPAIR NEXTEL AUTHORIZED SERVICE CENTER
Serial Number:	76977798	NEXTEL.YA.
Serial Number:	78105045	DIRECT CONNECT
Serial Number:	78187322	NOL MOBILE LOCATOR
Serial Number:	78204639	EMERGENCY GROUP CONNECT
Serial Number:	78233461	WORLDWIDE DIRECT CONNECT
Serial Number:	78236041	PRIORITY CONNECT
Serial Number:	78258729	PASS IT ON
Serial Number:	78258735	CONEXION DIRECTA NACIONAL
Serial Number:	78258739	CONEXION DIRECTA
Serial Number:	78278966	NEXTEL WIRELESS BROADBAND
Serial Number:	78282169	NEXTEL PREFERRED PARTNERS
Serial Number:	78282170	PREFERRED PARTNERS
Serial Number:	78295921	MOBILE LOCATOR
Serial Number:	78297324	NEXTEL
Serial Number:	78309762	NEXTEL. DONE RIGHT.
Serial Number:	78309768	NEXTEL. DONE BETTER.

Serial Number:	78311938	NUMBER GUARD
Serial Number:	78388398	NEXTEL FLEX PLAN
Serial Number:	78423625	NEXTEL COMPATIBLE SOLUTION
Serial Number:	78423924	DIRECT TALK
Serial Number:	78475805	SERVICE DONE RIGHT
Serial Number:	78511071	ISCRUB
Serial Number:	78547268	CHRRRP
Serial Number:	78553591	NEXR2
Serial Number:	78553594	NEXR2
Serial Number:	78569221	MISCRUB
Serial Number:	78569222	MSCRUB
Serial Number:	78575442	
Serial Number:	78656636	GO KIT
Serial Number:	78975913	EMERGENCY GROUP CONNECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(913)315-0762

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

703-433-3179

Email:

uspto-tm@sprint.com

Correspondent Name:

Travis P. Boozer

Address Line 1:

6931 Sprint Parkway

Address Line 2:

KSOPHT0101-Z2100

Address Line 4:

Overland Park, KANSAS 66251-2100

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Travis P. Boozer
Signature:	/Travis P. Boozer/
Date:	11/09/2005

Total Attachments: 3

source=mergerdocs#page1.tif

source=mergerdocs#page2.tif

source=mergerdocs#page3.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003242 FRAME: 0020



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "S-N MERGER CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF "NEXTEL
COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE TWELFTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2005, AT 11:08
O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWELFTH DAY OF
AUGUST, A.D. 2005, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

SELVE SELVE

3895410 8100**M**

0.50667121

Varuet Smith Windson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 4088818

DATE: 08-12-05

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:11 AM 08/12/2005 FILED 11:08 AM 08/12/2005 SRV 050667121 - 3895410 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

WITH AND INTO

S.N MERGER CORP.

Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

The undersigned corporation hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations engaged in the merger are S-N Merger Corp., a Delaware corporation, and Nextel Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of December 15, 2004 and amended as of May 20, 2005, by and among Sprint Corporation, Nextel Communications, Inc. and S-N Merger Corp. (the "Merger Agreement"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of subsection (c) of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The surviving corporation is S-N Merger Corp., a Delaware Corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").
- The Certificate of Incorporation of S-N Merger Corp. in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time (as defined in the Merger Agreement) shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation, except that the name of the Surviving Corporation shall be Nextel Communications, Inc
- 5. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation. The address of the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation is 2001 Edmund Halley Drive, Reston, Virginia 20191.
- 6. A copy of the executed Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either of the constituent corporations.

707911

7 The effective time of this Certificate of Merger shall be 4:00 p.m. (Eastern Time) on the date of filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

S-N MERGER CORP.

Name: Gary D. Forsee

Title: Chief Executive Officer

707911

TRADEMARK REEL: 003242 FRAME: 0023

RECORDED: 02/07/2006